## 502612817 12/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659333

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		N	Name			Execution Date	•
ANDREE ALTMIKUS		11/13/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	WOBBEN PRO	WOBBEN PROPERTIES GMBH					
Street Address:	DREEKAMP 5	;					
City:	AURICH						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	26605						
Property		00.4000	057	Number			
Propert	у Туре			Number			
Property Application Number		294696	657	Number			
	-	294696	657	Number			
Application Number	E DATA	294696		Number			
Application Number	E DATA (206)	)682-60 622-490	D31 00	Number			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	E DATA (206- 206-4	)682-60 622-490 ah@see	031 00 edip.com				
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence will	E DATA (206 206- laura <i>I be sent via US Ma</i>	)682-60 622-490 ah@see	031 00 edip.com	l attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	E DATA  (206) 206- laura  I be sent via US Ma e: KAR	)682-60 622-490 ah@see ail when	031 00 edip.com	l attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name	E DATA (206-) 206-) laura  I be sent via US Ma e: KAR 701	)682-60 622-490 ah@see ail when	031 00 edip.com of the email HENCKE AVENUE	l attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will  Correspondent Name	E DATA (206-) 206-) laura  be sent via US Ma e: KAR 701   SUIT	)682-60 622-490 ah@see <i>iil when</i> EN M. H FIFTH A	031 00 edip.com on the emain HENCKE AVENUE	l attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will  Correspondent Nam  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	E DATA  (206) 206-( laura  I be sent via US Ma e: KAR 701   SUIT	)682-60 622-490 ah@see <i>iil when</i> EN M. H FIFTH A	031 00 edip.com on the emain HENCKE AVENUE	d attempt is unsuccessful. L GTON 98104			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA  (206) 206-0 laura  I be sent via US Ma e: KAR 701 I SUIT SEA	)682-60 622-490 ah@see <i>iil when</i> EN M. H FIFTH A	031 00 edip.com of the email HENCKE AVENUE 0 WASHING	d attempt is unsuccessful. L GTON 98104			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA  (206) 206-0 laura  I be sent via US Ma e: KAR 701 I SUIT SEA	)682-60 622-490 ah@see <i>iil when</i> EN M. H FIFTH A	031 00 edip.com on the email HENCKE AVENUE 0 WASHING 970054	attempt is unsuccessful. L GTON 98104			

PATENT REEL: 031843 FRAME: 0054

502612817

source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andree Altmikus (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Haxtumer Ring 16, Aurich, Germany 26605, am the sole inventor of a new, original and ornamental design for "WIND TURBINES," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 11, 2013, and assigned Application No. 29/469,657;

WHEREAS, Wobben Properties GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Dreekamp 5, Aurich, Germany 26605, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications

PATENT REEL: 031843 FRAME: 0055 for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Andree Altmikus

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andree Altmikus signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 11-13-13

(Type or Print)

TRONDS SCUMIDI

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Assignment (15)/970054.910